
Ik-Deiin'tes Public Telephont

X'ATw) or B« Public Telephones OAKL.\>D—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Universilv Ave—Vale Ave 265

UNHTiRSiri AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

2026 BowJIe J F Berk Sewiii; >Uch Co. .BE-2621
2030 U C Candy Store BE-1990
2036 Fox-U C Theatre Fox West Coast

Thralrw TW-2300
2036 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-24S1
2043 Stoddard Geo plmbng & heatag BE-1736
2044 Satelli A Mr^ r TH-7313
2045 Hotel Nash BE-7596
2045 Nash Hotel BE-7596
2045 Greyhound Berkeley Depot

Information & Tickets BE-7596
2045 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-7454
2045 Roth Da»id S Hotel Nash BE-7596
2046 Tokio Co The art goods BE-7320
2051 McNab's Market Mafa St.jre BE-25S1

2054 Morgan Professional Bldg
Beedle Geo E State Farm Mut Auto
Ins C.I ~r TH-2102

Morgan R J BE-7747
Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-S689
State Farm Fire Insurance Co TH-2102
State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Co mn ofc TH-2102

2056 Ashby Upholstery Shop AS-1210
2056 Lee Henry D AS-1210
2056 Uc R E AS-1210
2057 Knight J P r BE-2710
2057 Uniiersity Hotel *BE-1587
2060 Waldorf Billiard Parlor The BE-5540
2063 Bay City Cleaners *BE-7927
2068 Barlow's statnry TH-0440
2069 Gleason's Used Furniture Store BE-4469
2070 Campanile Hotel *BE-927g
2071 Canton Cafe TH-45Sg
2071 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9105
2072 Cynthia Dress Shop TH-1976
2074 F & M Grill *BE-204S
2076 K Barber Shop TH-7609
2079 Johnson's Book Store TH-1608
2086 Ande's Sandwich Shop •*BE-2064
2090 Otis Radio TH-0243

SHATTUCK AVE
2100Bk Owl Dru5 Co The TH-5216
2101 MacFarlane's Fart'ry Stores

siwe No 3 AS-7767
2105 Mannings Inc Coffee & Tea Stm. . .TH-7653
2109 Berkeley Hardware Co BE-0410
2111 Varsity Market The

Frtiit Dept AS-3214
Meat Dept AS-3460

2119 CraTiotto J & Son Lincoln Market. . . AS-4000
2119 Lesser Bros Lmcola Market AS-4000
2119 Lincoln Market XU Departments AS-4000
2119 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9059
2125 Foster's Bakery AS-0431
2126 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-3725
2127 Pac Floral Co AS-2511
2129 Mueller Fred A Mueller's Phannacy. .AS-2476
2129 Mueller's Pharmacy

Drugs AS-2476
Prestriplicns BE-1534

2129 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-9193
2129 Uniiersity Pharmacy BE-1534

2131 Acheson Bldg
Bartlett W Paul Or BE-2733
Bold R J dtnial lab AS-6512
Carroll J B .MD BE-6565
Harris L S ins BE-34S0
Hector Louise Dr AS-2471
Hector Robert Dr AS-2471
Hills H H optometrist BE-7343
Jones Leiand S Dr BE-0126
Koster Eric MD ofc AS-7654
If no answer caU HI-2013

Koster Madeleine MD AS-7654
Kosterlitz Eric MD AS-7654
Lind A E Dr BE-0356
If no answer call TR-7609

Ludlow W B Dr BE-4851
Limds Beauty Shop AS-0221
Masterson J R MD BE-5690
Mcintosh A H Dr BE-2523
Meagher W G Drdntst BE-0401
Oulton Geo Dr AS-2465
Pollotk Ray rl est ofc AS-7570
Priest A A Dr dentL^t BE-042S
ReynoldsBniecker Dental X-Ray
Laboratory AS-0853

Standard Intestment Co BE-1617
Twain Samuel Arthur MD oSce AS.1990
Unirersity X-Ray & Radium
Laboratory BE-5690

Walters Paul R MD olBre AS-5377
It no answer caU PI-0200

Weed Control Co of Calif AS-SS51
Wilzinski I Dr cbirpdst BE-4430

2133 Apple Lcuis J radios TH-0920
2135 Barrett Paint & Wallpaper Co AS-246S
2135 Pittsburgh Paint Store Diiision of

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co AS-2468
2136 Big C Fountain & Restaurant. . . .'ABE-0566
2138 Rochester Electric Co BE-3385
2145 Montgomery Wan) & Co

Berk RelaU Dept Store TH-8400
2154 Fuller W P & Co paints Berkeley Str. BE-7525

UNIVERSITY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

2160 Furniture Exchange TH-0400
If no answer call HI-2233

2160 Swedberg Paul T Co fam TH-0400
2161 Non Pub
2164 Campus Florist AS-832S
2166 Royal Bty Salon Tlie AS-2766
2200Bk Union Sea Stations Sta Xo 215.-ArBE-8914

OXFORD ST

Shell Oil Company Incorporated Sertice

Stations No 45 *BE-2331
U C Stadium Non Pub

Non Pub

University of California
Uni»ersity of Calif AS-6000
.\thletic Dept Stephens Union. . . .AS-4S00
CoweU Memorial Hasp AS-3072
Extension Dir Gen Ofc Campus. . .AS-600Q
Between the hours of 9 PM &
8 .«! & on Sundays i Holidajs

call the following:

Library Loan Desk Campus AS-6028
Lijrary Reference Desk AS-6021
Power House AS-6027
Students' Obsaratory AS-6029

Architectml Assn UC C C Campus.*BE-7271
Associated Students of U C Stephens

Union AS-4800
Between the hours of 5 PM i
g A)I & after 1 PM on Saturdays

& OQ Sundays & Holidays call:

Daily Calilonmn
Slanagerial AS-4813
Editorial AS-4814
Lower Office AS-4815

Bowles Hall AS-21S0
Brown Edward R r Bowles Hall AS-5614
Bireau of Occupation Campus AS-4395
Calif Monthly The Stephens Union. . .AS-7320
Calif Society of Secondary Educatiim
Campus AS-7122

Calif State of

Bureau of Sanitary Engineering

U C Campus AS-7780
Dept of Public Health
Dirision of Laboratories

Life Science Bldg AS-2617
C«well Memorial Hospital

Hospital C<jllege i Strby AS-3072
Cummings W J Oilman Hall AS-4997
Daily Califomian The .teociated

Students Stephens Union Bldg AS-4g00
Daridson C S Mrs r Campus AS-2022
Faculty Club Campus AS-5678
Frick Kenneth r Bowles Hall TH-854S
Graduate Magazine Ltd The
Stephens Union AS-7320

Graduate Tratel Sen The
Stephens Union Bldg AS-7320

Harding Warren r Bowles HaU BE-3556-R
Institute of Pacific Relations

Giannini Hall U C Campus AS-9331
Johnson Louis r Bowles Hall AS-5614
Kaylor Gordon r Bowles HaU BE-1S91
Kilgore Eugene S r Bowles Hall TH-8348
Lawrence John H Dr r U C Campus. .AS-567S
McPherson John r Bowles HaU. . .A$-5614
Pac Tel & Tel Co
Public Pay Stations

.Agricultural HaU *BE-8662
Bacon HaU •BE.8647
Boalt HaU *BE-9069
Bowles Hall x*BE-92SS
Calif HaU *BE-9075
Chemfatry Bldg *BE-9154
Doe Library x*BE-8654
Engr Mat Lab *BE-9504
Eshleman Bldg •8E-9477
Faculty Club *BE-S155
Giaaini HaU *BE-8645
Hd CoUese x*BE-4903
Hearst HaU x*BE-25SS
HUgard HaU *3E-2015
Life Science Bldg x*BE-7673
Mining Bldg *BE-8963
South HaU *BE-8778
Stephens Union c*BE-9482
Students Union Bid? *BE-3326
Campus x*BE-8720
Vet Science Bldg *BE-4060
Wheeler HaU *BE-SS93

U C Stadium *BE-S649
U C Stadium •BE-Sgl2
U C Sudium *BE-8819
U C Stadium •*BE-9405
U C Stadium *BE-9409
U C Stadium *BE-9415
U C Stadium *BE-9599

Pickle Kenneth B r Bowles HaU TH-g931
Reed Jim r Bowles HaU TH-10531
Rindge Fred r Bowles HaU TH-10531
Sheldon Dorothy Dean Mrs r

n-....ii -.i Farulty Ckb BE-6816
Sproul R G r Campus AS-4567
Stephens Union Associated Students
Uniiersity of California Campus. . .AS-4g00

Titus Leo G r Faculty Onb AS-567g

UNIVERSITY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

University of California

U S Gott
.Agriculture Dept
ffUd Life Research Giannini H<U.AS-0525
Blister F.ust Cont Giannini HaU. .AS-5252
Forest Insect Lab Giannini HaU. .AS-7747

Forest Senice
Main Offlce Giannini HaU AS-8310
Purchasing Dept Gianniai HaU. . . AS-6423

Interior Dept
Mines Bureau Mining Bldg AS-

National Park Serrice

Main Office Campus AS-

Uniiersity of Calif Faculty Club

Campus AS-
Williams Mary Floyd rWora Fcty Clb.TH-

Wills C A Dr r Campns AS-

Wilson Dick r Bowles Hall TH-10663
Women's Faculty Club Campus. . .*BE-7062
Campus Non Pub

VALDEZ ST (Oak)
TWENTY-THIRD ST

2300 Lutgens Carl Garage. TE-

40gg

8700

5678
9560
3212

4211

UPLANDS THE (Berk) X
TUNNEL RD

2 Dodge Charles S r OL-5777
5 Wilkinson Roberto J Hon r OL-5220

14 WoodRalphWr HU-9910
Ig Parker William C r Pl-218g
22 Wickershara A S r OL-2040
26 Muhs Fred R r OL-2460
30 Stoll J G Mrs r 0L-74g3
3B Steirart Floyd W r OL-7167
38 McCorkle Donald Mr 0L-2000
42 Whitney A L Mrs r OL-5186
50 Grant Earle r OL-6254
52 Faust F P r

'. OL-2766
56 Meams R W Brig Gen r OL-4700
60 Weiss J P r 0L.92S6
64 Staats Redmond C r OL-2345
70 Smith F Sanford r PI-1067-W
78 Etans George H Dr r OL-8139
78 Lipman C B r OL-8139
84 Bellamy J B r OL-8961
90 Townsend James A r OL-IOSO
94 Chowen Walter A r OL-3042
98 Steams H Br OL-3115

102 FriU Emanuel r PI-7757-W
106 Briggs Walter D r OL-9776
110 Cobb Haral H r OL-5762
116 Whitney Merrill P r OL-9050
118 Rushforth A W r OL-8080
122 Howe P L r OL-4456
130 Scott Duncan A r OL-4261
134 Kelly William H r OL-7345
135 Harris Thomas W Jr r OL-2921
138 Newmark Milton r 0L-0909
147 Williams Leicester H r OL-2274
151 Randall R R r HU-9279
160 Glide L H Mrs r OL-0750
175 Burgess R Mr OL-6544
185 Weirick Henry W Dr r 0L-0183
190 Campbell Hugh W r HU-4094
193 Non Pub
195 Jongeneel A H r OL-2255
199 La Barge V A r OL-3974
205 Tonjes Ottilie F r OL-1400
211 DuVes Chas A Or r OL-1000
220 Hopkins Pryns r OL-7682
230 Wooll Charles L r OL-3856
239 Morgan J Hudson r OL-5623
239 Rennie R H r OL-5623
241 Bumsted E B r OL-0265
249 Woods B M Prof r 0L-42S0
249 Woods Elizabeth r 0L-42S0
250 Shuman J F r HU-g612
255 Rowell Jonathan H r OL-3924
260 Laubscher Fred r TH-3622
285 Peppin John C r HU-2723
291 McKee John Ritchie r BE-3733
291 Waterhouse Alfred J Mrs r BE-3733
299 Thrall W G r BE-58gl
305 Bushy J E r TH-5132
305 Reanier W A r TH-5132

PARKSIDE DR

URANUS AVE (Oak)
218 Findlay 6 r PI-4943

UTAH ST (Oak)
8100 Daiis Wendell r SW-4790
8106 Hawks C Homer r SW-0764
8114 Roddan C r SW-3893
8120 Johnson Harold C r TR-6glO
8131 Conroy C R r SW-1991

V.4L.ANT PL (Oak)
21 Weaier Don D Dr r AN-7822

2312 Hanzel Auto Body Wks GL-18g9
2312 Oakland Auto Pntg Co TW-0760
2312 Scott Wm H Oakland Auto Pntg Co. TW-0760
2316 Oufour Ernest J r GL-51g7
2328 Humphrey Geo C r GL-6113
2332 Heilman E r TE-7367
2335 Kennedy T W r TE-4164
2336 Rutherford Albert Mr TE-0785
2342 Magneto Repair Co see H G Makelim

Mi;netn nepiir Co GL-1734
2342 Makelim Magneto Rep Co GL-1734

2346 Apartments
Anderson Marie Mrs r TE-6998
Atwood H Mrs r GL-2199
Brothers Charles W r TW.3279
Clifford Hattie r HI-7047
Fogarty Katharine F r HI -6389
Uwis May W r HI-7620
Mullin Jaalah B Mrs r GL-9144
TWENTY-FOURTH ST

2412 Atkins Almon r HI-7224
2415 Grant Les Mrs r GL-9170
2416 Maliey William r GL-0857
2425 Segerkrantz Roy r TW-3075
2426 Williams H B r GL-8471
2429 Mills H V r TW-014g
2430 Borikas John r TE-2653
2431 Myers Charles H r Hl-0075
2433 Snyder Thurston r HI-8175
2436 Daniel W E r TW-0753
2441 Shimotori S r GL-5874
2443 Naiarre A Mrs r GL-1015
2445 Bollman E J r GL-2297
2445 Sabatino E r GL-6005
2447 Brown Hannah Mrs r GL-8250
2449 Whitaker Battery Sup Co TE-6564
2452 Jauss Elwin C r GL-2g51
2455 Dealers Auto Painting Co TE-5717
2455 Marine Equipment Co boat equip. . .TE-5717
2460 Georgenis Marie K r GL-3gl5
2462 Courtney Sara r TE-5g29
2463 Daniel W E r TW-0753

TWENTY-SIXTH ST

2606 Nardello Rose r TE-g21g
2610 Takaki K r TE-1950
2614 Dormer F A r TE-1661
2615 Deiera Geo r TW-3657
2622 Weinman Fred C Mrs r GL-5940
2626 Guthrie E L r HI-3114
2627 Oherg J E r TE-0253
2628 McCracken W E r H 1-1695
2630 Churchill Edith P r HI-8780
2635 Higginbotham Mary Bell r GL-9326
2638 Gorman Chester F r TW-1546
2638 Patton Roy R r GL-6045
2639 Barker J r HI-0S91
2639 Stabler Ann r Hl-0891
2644 Martin Laura Mrs r GL-1199
2645 Tehaney P J Mrs r HI-1399
2646 Carpenter Elizabeth r TW-27gO
264g Neiison C Mrs r TE-740g
2651 Banta J Oliier r H 1-5016
2654 McFarlin Herbert S r TE-5747
2655 Schoencr Albert C r TE-35S7
2658 Kistler W F Mrs r TE-8413
2661 Matz Louis C r TW-2587
2667 Richards Ethel A r HI.3401
2668 Negley Eia Mrs r TE.48gl
2669 Pringle William r TW-2403

TWENTY-EIGHTH ST

2816 Johanson Chas H r TE-1570
2Slg Holloway J H r TE-3483
2826 Johnson F Mrs r TE-0998
2836 Tusher Frederick Gray Jr r Hl-595g

TWENTY-NINTH ST

VALE AVE (Oak)
3300 Stubbs H A r FR-6692-J
3300 Trowbridge L S r FR-6692-J
3301 Vomacka John r AN-2897
3311 Bums Theodore r AN-9273
3312 Reinoldson Carl P r FR-6884-W
3315 Dewhurst John r FR-1725-J
3318 Clark Herbert P r FR-1740-R
3324 McLean Neil r FR-5039-J
3329 McCoy Frank r FR-4695-W
3330 Rinkcrt Otto r AN-73gl
3S60 Gehl Arthur A r AN-4892
3900 Haller Jean E r AN-3656
3906 Jones Fred B r FR-0316-W
3909 Cooper Geo Or AN-0596
3911 Sandstrom G A r AN-8987
3912 Hatfield Errol r AN-19g7
3916 Sebastian John C r FR-5293-M
3921 Garamelgard Walter Sr FR-2629-W
3930 Richardson Wemer r AN-5139
3936 Wood John S r AN-0g67
3940 Hollowell C W r AN-5724
3943 Straueh Max r AN-5643
3944 Hagg Harold L r. '. FR-6g21-J
3948 Green May r FR-6821-R
3961 Wolfe Raymond G r AN-5043
4046 Stuhlmacher Sr r FR-3797-R

VALE ST (Berk)
SAN PABLO AV
Lang Transportation Corp TH-5710


